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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 
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Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000230463 AYANTIKA  KHAN Female No  1  1 1 SC  12  465.00  557.00  657.00  749.00  840.00  930.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001341072 PRIYA  PAL Female No  2 2 UR  5  446.00  529.00  629.00  719.00  807.00  892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000201932 SOUNAK  REJA Male No  3 3 UR  2  437.00  527.00  617.00  705.00  792.00  874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001937434 DISHA  PANDIT Female No  4  1 4 OBC-B  4  431.00  513.00  606.00  698.00  780.00  862.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000744358 BRISTI  BAG Female No  5  2 5 SC  2  429.00  505.00  598.00  691.00  781.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896706 MEGHA  KARMAKAR Female No  6  2 6 OBC-B  13  424.00  515.00  606.00  689.00  770.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001345586 TRIPTI  ROY Female No  7  3 7 SC  6  424.00  501.00  598.00  688.00  771.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002252214 SRABANI  RUIDAS Female No  8  4 8 SC  3  422.00  512.00  602.00  688.00  769.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000967712 SRIJAN  PANDIT Male No  9  3 9 OBC-B  3  422.00  506.00  606.00  690.00  771.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001137569 SOUVIK  RUIDAS Male No  10  5 10 SC  12  413.00  494.00  584.00  670.00  751.00  826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001344534 SOUMILI  MONDAL Female No  11 11 UR  3  407.00  481.00  573.00  658.00  736.00  814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001163899 SUSMITA  PAL Female No  12  4 12 OBC-B  3  406.00  482.00  572.00  660.00  736.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001084867 SAJAL  GHOSH Male No  13  5 13 OBC-B  8  399.00  477.00  562.00  642.00  720.00  798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075051 APU  ROY Male No  14  6 14 SC  7  387.00  462.00  542.00  622.00  699.00  774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002283455 RITESH  DOLUI Male No  15 15 UR  4  383.00  460.00  542.00  623.00  700.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001109495 SASWATA  MONDAL Male No  16 16 UR  8  380.00  458.00  540.00  618.00  690.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001917880 JEET  PARAMANIK Male No  17 17 UR  4  379.00  452.00  544.00  617.00  690.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001480276 SNEHA  ADHIKARI Female No  18 18 UR  4  379.00  452.00  532.00  612.00  685.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000872683 CHAYANIKA  GHOSH Female No  19 19 UR  10  376.00  454.00  532.00  608.00  681.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000763053 RITU  BAG Female No  20  7 20 SC  16  375.00  441.00  539.00  613.00  683.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002434204 SANCHARI  NASKAR Female No  21  8 21 SC  6  373.00  446.00  533.00  609.00  682.00  746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000605117 ARGHA DEEP ALU Male No  22  6 22 OBC-B  15  372.00  455.00  538.00  618.00  681.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002248493 CHANDRA  BAUR Female No  23 23 UR  4  372.00  450.00  530.00  608.00  678.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000365114 TANDRA  BALLAV Female No  24 24 UR  9  372.00  426.00  517.00  607.00  682.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001777364 DEBASISH  SEN Male No  25  7 25 OBC-B  3  371.00  446.00  537.00  614.00  689.00  742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001999284 SK ABDUL SHAKIL Male No  26  1 26 OBC-A  2  367.00  448.00  529.00  599.00  669.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001867079 PARTHA  CHAKRABORTY Male No  27 27 UR  3  367.00  437.00  531.00  604.00  674.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000451130 MISTU  MONDAL Female No  28  9 28 SC  3  367.00  437.00  518.00  598.00  668.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000661871 PANKAJ  SANTRA Male No  29  10 29 SC  9  362.00  436.00  516.00  590.00  664.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000698500 BRISTI  SAHANA Female No  30 30 UR  6  361.00  441.00  521.00  591.00  661.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000833561 ATANU  BARUI Male No  31  11 31 SC  12  360.00  430.00  520.00  590.00  656.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296610 SK TOUFIK ISLAM Male No  32  2 32 OBC-A  2  356.00  426.00  502.00  574.00  644.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000693534 SUBHAJIT  RUIDAS Male No  33  12 33 SC  12  354.00  424.00  507.00  577.00  643.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001257211 RAHUL  MONDAL Male No  34 34 UR  2  354.00  422.00  502.00  572.00  640.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001736696 SWASTIKA  KUNDU Female No  35 35 UR  5  354.00  415.00  509.00  584.00  647.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001011805 ABINASH  DHARA Male No  36  13 36 SC  4  349.00  429.00  509.00  574.00  638.00  698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000447289 ANWESHA  SARKAR Female No  37 37 UR  12  348.00  432.00  516.00  584.00  644.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001562040 JHUMA  FENTRI Female No  38  8 38 OBC-B  1  348.00  409.00  494.00  567.00  635.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000373620 LABANI  BAG Female No  39  14 39 SC  7  347.00  419.00  491.00  562.00  629.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001264701 SUBHOJIT  DAS Male No  40 40 UR  6  345.00  416.00  498.00  569.00  630.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002008146 SAHNIK  HAZRA Male No  41 41 UR  13  335.00  409.00  489.00  563.00  624.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000935431 AGNIVA  DIGAR Male No  42  15 42 SC  2  331.00  406.00  481.00  547.00  605.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000942959 DEBJIT  GHOSH Male No  43 43 UR  6  330.00  393.00  466.00  532.00  596.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000849052 RAHUL  GAN Male No  44 44 UR  9  326.00  401.00  476.00  544.00  601.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000408551 RAHUL  DEY Male No  45 45 UR  6  325.00  388.00  460.00  524.00  587.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000378244 DEBNATH  BANERJEE Male No  46 46 UR  6  323.00  390.00  457.00  521.00  584.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690144 SAHEB  DIGAR Male No  47  16 47 SC  5  322.00  392.00  462.00  525.00  587.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000806166 SURANJAN  GHOSH Male No  48 48 UR  18  322.00  388.00  458.00  524.00  584.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172526 PURNIMA  BAG Female No  49  17 49 SC  4  321.00  387.00  457.00  523.00  588.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000569772 TANAY  MUDI Male No  50  1 50 ST  6  318.00  388.00  463.00  533.00  586.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000718010 PRIYA  BHUNIA Female No  51  18 51 SC  6  315.00  385.00  455.00  517.00  574.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001867009 AKASH  SEN Male No  52  9 52 OBC-B  8  314.00  386.00  458.00  520.00  577.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001058528 INDRANI  NEOGI Female No  53 53 UR  11  310.00  375.00  441.00  506.00  566.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001410546 JIT  GHOSH Male No  54 54 UR  8  306.00  363.00  433.00  498.00  555.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001166969 SUBHAJIT  DEY Male No  55 55 UR  10  301.00  357.00  429.00  492.00  548.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001896510 DEBASMITA  DOLUI Female No  56 56 UR  2  299.00  369.00  439.00  496.00  552.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001709932 PIYALI  DAS Female No  57  10 57 OBC-B  23  290.00  350.00  410.00  468.00  525.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001830156 SOMNATH  HEMBRAM Male No  58  2 58 ST  12  289.00  353.00  417.00  472.00  526.00  578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001076817 PUJA  MIDYA Female No  59  19 59 SC  8  287.00  338.00  410.00  470.00  523.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000839755 ANKANA  BAG Female No  60  20 60 SC  9  279.00  334.00  396.00  451.00  505.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001644296 RAJ  DEY Male No  61 61 UR  10  275.00  328.00  403.00  456.00  506.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000828119 SOHANA  KHATUN Female No  62  3 62 OBC-A  9  273.00  327.00  383.00  438.00  492.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002123368 DOLAN  PAL Female No  63 63 UR  9  272.00  325.00  390.00  446.00  499.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001096858 SUNITA  ROY Female No  64  21 64 SC  8  264.00  315.00  385.00  436.00  484.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001887741 SOHAM  KARAK Male No  65 65 UR  1  252.00  303.00  356.00  408.00  459.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000671792 SUBHAJIT  MONDAL Male No  66 66 UR  2  244.00  296.00  348.00  398.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485780 KRISHNENDU  KOLEY Male No  67 67 UR  16  243.00  299.00  355.00  399.00  443.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001999284 SK ABDUL SHAKIL Male No  26  1 1 OBC-A  2  367.00  448.00  529.00  599.00  669.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296610 SK TOUFIK ISLAM Male No  32  2 2 OBC-A  2  356.00  426.00  502.00  574.00  644.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000828119 SOHANA  KHATUN Female No  62  3 3 OBC-A  9  273.00  327.00  383.00  438.00  492.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001937434 DISHA  PANDIT Female No  4  1 1 OBC-B  4  431.00  513.00  606.00  698.00  780.00  862.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896706 MEGHA  KARMAKAR Female No  6  2 2 OBC-B  13  424.00  515.00  606.00  689.00  770.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000967712 SRIJAN  PANDIT Male No  9  3 3 OBC-B  3  422.00  506.00  606.00  690.00  771.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001163899 SUSMITA  PAL Female No  12  4 4 OBC-B  3  406.00  482.00  572.00  660.00  736.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001084867 SAJAL  GHOSH Male No  13  5 5 OBC-B  8  399.00  477.00  562.00  642.00  720.00  798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000605117 ARGHA DEEP ALU Male No  22  6 6 OBC-B  15  372.00  455.00  538.00  618.00  681.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001777364 DEBASISH  SEN Male No  25  7 7 OBC-B  3  371.00  446.00  537.00  614.00  689.00  742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001562040 JHUMA  FENTRI Female No  38  8 8 OBC-B  1  348.00  409.00  494.00  567.00  635.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001867009 AKASH  SEN Male No  52  9 9 OBC-B  8  314.00  386.00  458.00  520.00  577.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001709932 PIYALI  DAS Female No  57  10 10 OBC-B  23  290.00  350.00  410.00  468.00  525.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000230463 AYANTIKA  KHAN Female No  1  1 1 SC  12  465.00  557.00  657.00  749.00  840.00  930.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000744358 BRISTI  BAG Female No  5  2 2 SC  2  429.00  505.00  598.00  691.00  781.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001345586 TRIPTI  ROY Female No  7  3 3 SC  6  424.00  501.00  598.00  688.00  771.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002252214 SRABANI  RUIDAS Female No  8  4 4 SC  3  422.00  512.00  602.00  688.00  769.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001137569 SOUVIK  RUIDAS Male No  10  5 5 SC  12  413.00  494.00  584.00  670.00  751.00  826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075051 APU  ROY Male No  14  6 6 SC  7  387.00  462.00  542.00  622.00  699.00  774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000763053 RITU  BAG Female No  20  7 7 SC  16  375.00  441.00  539.00  613.00  683.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002434204 SANCHARI  NASKAR Female No  21  8 8 SC  6  373.00  446.00  533.00  609.00  682.00  746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000451130 MISTU  MONDAL Female No  28  9 9 SC  3  367.00  437.00  518.00  598.00  668.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000661871 PANKAJ  SANTRA Male No  29  10 10 SC  9  362.00  436.00  516.00  590.00  664.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000833561 ATANU  BARUI Male No  31  11 11 SC  12  360.00  430.00  520.00  590.00  656.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000693534 SUBHAJIT  RUIDAS Male No  33  12 12 SC  12  354.00  424.00  507.00  577.00  643.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001011805 ABINASH  DHARA Male No  36  13 13 SC  4  349.00  429.00  509.00  574.00  638.00  698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000373620 LABANI  BAG Female No  39  14 14 SC  7  347.00  419.00  491.00  562.00  629.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000935431 AGNIVA  DIGAR Male No  42  15 15 SC  2  331.00  406.00  481.00  547.00  605.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690144 SAHEB  DIGAR Male No  47  16 16 SC  5  322.00  392.00  462.00  525.00  587.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172526 PURNIMA  BAG Female No  49  17 17 SC  4  321.00  387.00  457.00  523.00  588.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000718010 PRIYA  BHUNIA Female No  51  18 18 SC  6  315.00  385.00  455.00  517.00  574.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001076817 PUJA  MIDYA Female No  59  19 19 SC  8  287.00  338.00  410.00  470.00  523.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000839755 ANKANA  BAG Female No  60  20 20 SC  9  279.00  334.00  396.00  451.00  505.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001096858 SUNITA  ROY Female No  64  21 21 SC  8  264.00  315.00  385.00  436.00  484.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000569772 TANAY  MUDI Male No  50  1 1 ST  6  318.00  388.00  463.00  533.00  586.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001830156 SOMNATH  HEMBRAM Male No  58  2 2 ST  12  289.00  353.00  417.00  472.00  526.00  578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


